
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032733-2022 

Contract

Catering Services

Senedd Cymru / Welsh Parliament

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-032733

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-032ca3  

Published 18 November 2022, 10:41am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Senedd Cymru / Welsh Parliament

Senedd Cymru / Welsh Parliament, Ty Hywel, Cardiff Bay

Cardiff

CF99 1SN

Email

jan.koziel@senedd.wales

Telephone

+44 3002006549

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032733-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032733-2022
mailto:jan.koziel@senedd.wales


Page 2 to 8

NUTS code

UKL22 - Cardiff and Vale of Glamorgan

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.senedd.wales.org/abthome/abt-procurement.htm

Buyer's address

https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0424

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.senedd.wales.org/abthome/abt-procurement.htm
https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0424


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Catering Services

Reference number

1219/JK

II.1.2) Main CPV code

55500000 - Canteen and catering services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Catering services

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,400,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

55520000 - Catering services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKL22 - Cardiff and Vale of Glamorgan



Page 4 to 8

Main site or place of performance

Cardiff

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The provision of catering services for the Cardiff bay estate which includes both in house
catering services for all those working within the estate as well as a range of hospitality
services for various meetings and events.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the setting up of a dynamic purchasing system

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-009734

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

ecm_133875

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

19 September 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

/Notice/009734-2022


Page 6 to 8

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Compass Contract Services (UK) Limited

Rivermead, London

Surrey

UB9 4BF

Telephone

+44 1895554554

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £1,300,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,400,000



Page 7 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

Suppliers will need to be registered on the Bravo Solution portal in order to obtain the Pre-
Qualification Questionnaire (PQQ) and view the supporting Procurement documents. If you
are not already registered you can register by going to 
www.etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk. It is free to register on this portal. Once registered:-

- Click the 'Open Access PQQs' link

- Click on the relevant PQQ to access the content (pqq_33270 - Catering Services)

- Click the 'Express Interest' button in the 'Actions' box on the left-hand side of the page. This
will move the PQQ into your 'My PQQs' page

- Click on the PQQ code. You can now access any attachments by clicking the 'Settings and
Buyer Attachments' in the 'Actions' box

- You can now choose to 'Reply' to the PQQ and submit your response

Please note that the Procurement documents will be uploaded into the 'Supplier
Attachments' area under 'Settings' for all suppliers to view.

(WA Ref:126734)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court

Royal Courts of Justice, The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Telephone

+44 2079477501

Country

https://www.etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk


Page 8 to 8

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-04-30T07:06:58+0100
	TCPDF




